

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3752/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No. 5897/2001 & WP No. 15685/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

FAKIR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr.A.Francis Julian, Sr.Adv.
Dr.I.B.Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.
Mr.Dhiraj Kumar Nayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Apoorva Agrawal,Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for stay.

Learned counsel on behalf of respondent no.2 appears and accepts notice. Issue notice to others.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master