

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8678/2009

FAKIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.  
(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 3201 of 2009  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apporva Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served but there is no  
appearance.

Despite order dated 16.9.2009 of last chance, no  
counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.2/1.

Await service on respondent No.2/2.

Item No.116 -2-

Simultaneously, petitioner to take fresh steps for  
service of notice on respondent No.2/2 within a week through  
concerned Trial Court. Particulars of the Trial Court be  
furnished within a week.

SLP(C) No.3201/2009

No orders are required.

List the incomplete matter on 5.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd