

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8678/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No. 5897/2001 & WP No. 15685/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

FAKIR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorva Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks. No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No. 2/1. Registry to update the name of learned counsel for respondent No. 1 in the records immediately.

....2/-

-2-

Respondent No. 2/2 refused to receive the notice sent through Trial Court and has been pasted at the residence of Respondent No. 2/2. Service is deemed.

List on 22nd February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar