

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8678/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No. 5897/2001  
& WP No. 15685/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

FAKIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3201 of 2009

(With appln.for con/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.I.B. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay K. Khandilya, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, two weeks'  
time is allowed to the petitioner for filing  
rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master