

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.14  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION X

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8678/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No. 5897/2001 (Old. WP No. 15685/1985) passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

FAKIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. Documents and interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3201/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and c/delay in filing SLP)

(With SLP(C) No. 18257/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and Office Report)

Date: 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Dheraj Nayal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made by Mr. Amrendra Sharan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners, the Special Leave Petitions be listed in the second week of February, 2015 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

