

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8678/2009

FAKIR SINGH . &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH COLLECTOR &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No.61777/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION In Connected Case  
SLP(C) No.018257-018257/2010Only SLP (C) No.18257 of 2010 to be listed before Registrar Court.)  
WITH

SLP(C) No. 18257/2010 (X)

(IA

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 61777/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61780/2017)

Date : 24-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikrant Nehra,Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR  
Mr.Saurabh Trivedi, AOR  
Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Shrish Kumar Misra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 18257/2010

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased petitioner No.1. Being within time, the same is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

In other matter file is not received.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar