

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8678/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2008 in WP No. 5897/2001 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

FAKIR SINGH . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH COLLECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3201/2009 (X)

SLP(C) No. 18257/2010 (X)

(IA FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 61777/2017 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61780/2017)

Date : 16-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. A. Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
Mr. Dheraj Niyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Leave granted.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER**