

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R K B A B U

Civil Appeal No(s). 4295/2018

FAKIR SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH COLLECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4296/2018 (X)

C.A. No. 4297/2018 (X)

(IA

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 61777/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61780/2017)

Date : 12-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr Rajendra Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr Sanjay K Shandilya, Adv.
Mr Apoorva Agrawal, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time
as last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect
of respondent no.2(expired) in C.A. No.4296/2018.

Item No.11

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

List again on 3.1.2019.

K BABU
Registrar