

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4295/2018

FAKIR SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH COLLECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT )

WITH

C.A. No. 4296/2018 (X)

C.A. No. 4297/2018 (X)

Date : 14-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv  
Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv  
Mr. Rajendra Varma, Adv  
Mr. R.k. Gupta, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR  
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv  
Mr. Surabh Trivedi, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv  
Mr. Mustaq Ahmad, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

..2..

..2..

**O R D E R**

**Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take steps for substitution of legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 2. The court fee also be filed in the same period.**

**(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**