

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4295/2018

FAKIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH COLLECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4296/2018 (X)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 168369/2019, FOR  
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
168374/2019, FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 193993/2019  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 194032/2019)

Date : 19-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR  
Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Verma, Adv.

Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4296/2018:-

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.2 on the applications seeking condonation of delay in filing substitution application, setting aside an abatement and the application for substitution.

Affidavit of Valuation and Ad-Valorem Court Fee be filed within four weeks from today.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

