

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 44654/2021, 44656/2021, 44658/2021, 191497/2022, 198160/2022, in
Civil Appeal No(s). 4295/2018

FAKIR SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH COLLECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 44654/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 191497/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 44656/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 198160/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES
IA No. 44658/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4296/2018 (X)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 168369/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
168374/2019
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 193993/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 194032/2019
IA No. 168369/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 168374/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 194032/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 193993/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 4297/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 191508/2022
IA No. 191508/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 21-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Nayal, Adv.
Ms. Sundari Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.
Mr. R.k. Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Adit Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR**

**Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.**

**Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR**

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 4295 OF 2018

Respondent nos.1 and 2(1) are duly represented.

IA for substituted service has been filed in respect of respondent no.2(ii). Same is defective. Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the appellant to cure the defects.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that an IA has been filed in respect of exemption from filing court fee.

Hence, process the said IA for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

C.A. No. 4296 OF 2018

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the appellants, to take fresh steps and fresh particulars of file necessary application, to effect service on proposed respondent no.2(i) and 2(ii).

List again on 08.09.2023.

C.A. No. 4297 OF 2018

Respondent nos.1 and 2(i) are duly represented.

Despite due service on respondent no.2(ii), there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm